

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10889/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CR No. 86/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ROHAN SINGH YADAV @ ROHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3184 of 2004

(With appln. for adducing additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 30/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharvan Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

State:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 6th August, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master